Pricing Supplement dated August 19, 2020 

Private Placement of 330 Secured, Redeemable, Principal Protected - Market Linked, Non-Convertible 

Debentures (NCDs) of the Face Value of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh only) each aggregating to      

Rs. 33,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty-Three Crores Only). 

Security Name TCFSL Market Link NCD Tranche “A” 2018-19 

Issuer / Company Tata Capital Financial Services Limited 

Type of Instrument Secured, Redeemable, Principal Protected - Market Linked, Non-

Convertible Debentures (NCD) 

Nature of Instrument Secured

[...]

over the coupon rate from the expiry of 30 days from 

the deemed date of allotment till the listing of such debt securities to the 

investor.   

Rating of the instrument “CRISIL PP-MLD AAAr/Stable” by CRISIL Limited 

Issue Size                        Rs. 33,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty-Three Crores only)                                  

Option to retain 

oversubscription  

Not Applicable 

Object of the Issue Refer chapter “(VIII) Brief History, Capital Structure and Objects of the 

Issue” of the Disclosure Document 

Details of the utilization

[...]

Terms – Tranche - III of Series TCFSL Market Link NCD Tranche “A” 2018-19 - Reissue No. 5 

ISIN Number INE306N07KU0 

Security Name TCFSL Market Link NCD Tranche “A” 2018-19 

Date of Allotment February 27, 2019 

Date of Maturity April 14, 2022 

Amount Allotted Rs. 77,10,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Seven Crores and Ten Lacs only) 

Further issuance of Securities under the ISIN number INE306N07KU0 by way of Private 

Placement of 330 Secured, Redeemable, Principal Protected - Market Linked Non-Convertible 

Debentures of the Face value of Rs. 10,00,000 each aggregating to Rs.

[...]

33 Crore to be listed on NSE. 

Investor Single Investor 

ISIN This is a further issuance under existing ISIN – INE306N07KU0 

Issue Size (Rs.)  Rs. 33,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty-Three Crores only) 

Option to retain 

oversubscription 

Not Applicable 

Issue Price Rs. 11,89,420/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Eighty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred 

Twenty only) Per NCDs 

Price adjustment done considering the rate of Initial issue and further issuance 

of NCDs. 

Tenor from original 

date of allotment  

1142 days from deemed date of allotment 

Residual Tenor of 

Further Issuance 

603 days from deemed date of allotment of further issuance